

# Order No. 228/2021 of the Rector of the University of Rzeszow of December 1, 2021

## on establishing an anti-plagiarism procedure at the University of Rzeszow

Pursuant to Article 23 (1) in connection with Article 76 (4) and Article 188 (4) of the Act of July 20, 2018. Law on Higher Education and Science (i.e., Journal of Laws of 2021, item 478, as amended), I order as follows:

#### § 1

- 1. Regulations defining the mode and principles of operation of the anti-plagiarism procedure at the University of Rzeszow, hereinafter referred to as "Anti-plagiarism Regulations", in the wording set forth in Annex No. 1 to this Order, are introduced.
- 2. A sample of the student's statement of independent work is attached as Appendix 2.
- 3. A sample of the student's statement on the compatibility of the paper and electronic versions of the work is attached as Appendix 3.
- 4. A model statement of a doctoral student / applicant for the award of a doctoral degree is attached as Appendix 4.

### § 2

- 1. Responsible for the implementation of the order are:
  - 1) Deans of Colleges, and with regard to doctoral dissertations, Vice Chancellors for College Affairs;
  - 2) Head of the University's Information Technology Center.
- 2. Supervision of the implementation of this Order shall be exercised by:
  - 1) With regard to theses the Vice-Rector for Student and Education Affairs;
  - 2) With regard to doctoral dissertations the Rector of UR.

### § З

Order No. 61/2018 of the Rector of the University of Rzeszów dated December 19, 2018 on the operation of the anti-plagiarism procedure at the University of Rzeszów shall be repealed.

## \$4

The Ordinance takes effect on December 1, 2021.

Rector of the University of Rzeszow

Prof. Dr. Sylwester Czopek

University of Rzeszow, Rejtana Avenue 16c, 35-959 Rzeszow (17) 872 1010, fax: (17) 872 1265 rektorur@ur.edu.pl